HR Series
1
Smiths Interconnect offers high reliability testing
based on MIL-PRF-55342 for most standard
products designed to ensure long term reliability
in demanding applications while simplifying the
procurement process through standard test plans.
Smiths Interconnect offers fixed attenuators, Thermopad®, and

HR Series
12
How To Order
Specify Model Number:  Fixed Attenuators  HRXXXXXXXXXX
            1                             2                           3                        4                        5
1 Series Name            HR03                             HR05                             HR09                                       HRKFA
2 Attenuation Value 00 dB through               20 dB
3 Test Group Option A             B              C
4 Options A & B A-HR03 & HR05            Planar                Single Wrap-GND               Triple Wrap                    Wire Bond
B-HR09 & HRKFA                  Surface Mount                          Wire Bond Gold
5 Terminal Finish Standard                 Pretinning                  RoHS               Gold
H R K F A
S GF
0 0 2 0
A B C
S M T W B 2
S M T W B 2
W B 1W 1 W 3
W B 1W 1 W 3
H R 0 3 H R 0 5 H R 0 9
H R
How To Order
Specify Model Number:  Thermopad®  HRXXXXXXXXXX
           1                  2                3               4               5                    6                 7
1 Series Name            HRT                                 HRM                                  HRW                                  HRK
2 Attenuation Value 00 dB through               20 dB
3 Test Group Option 0A                     0B                       0C
4 TCA Slope Negative
5 TCA Shift Option
   (dB/dB/˚C)
01=0.001               02=0.002              03=0.003              04=0.004               05=0.005
06=0.006              07=0.007              08=0.008              09=0.009
6 Options A & B A-HRT & HRM            Planar               Single Wrap-GND                Triple Wrap                   Wire Bond
B-HRW & HRK                    Surface Mount                               Wire Bond Gold
7 Terminal Finish Standard                Pretinning                 RoHS                Gold
0 A 0 B 0 C
S GF
0 0 2 0
H R T H R M H R W
H R
H R K
N
0 3
0 7
0 2 0 4
0 8
0 5
0 90 6
0 1
0N0
HR Series
13
              1                 2                3                      4                      5                     6
1 High Reliability High Reliability
2 Test Group Option          A               B               C
3 Series Name        Chip Resistor                     Chip Termination                       Chip Attenuator
4 Product Size                  Example:  0402 - 0.045" x 0.025"
5 SINT Code CVD Diamond
6 Value, Tolerance                         Resistor Only (Value, Tolerance)  or               Attenuator (dB Value)
How To Order
Specify Model Number:  Diamond RF Resistives®  HRXCXXXXXD XXX,X
0 4 0 2
H R C D
D
C R
H R
C T C A
,
,
A B C
              1                 2                 3                   4                   5                 6
1 High Reliability High Reliability
2 Test Group Option      Group A Testing            Group A & B Testing             Group A, B and C Testing